

## WITHIN NORTH HALF OF SECTION 2, TWP. 139N, JAMESTOWN, STUTSMAN COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

The parties set forth hereon as owners and proprietors of the land hereinafter described together with LeRoy H. Kautz, Interstate Engineering, Inc., a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of North Dakota; hereby declare and make known that said owners and proprietors recently caused to be platted a parcel of land located in the North Dakota. The plat thereof which is hereby attached was made by said LeRoy H. Kautz in accordance with the statutes of the State of North Dakota and ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota in such case made and provided a description of the situation and boundaries of said plat being as follows:

DESCRIPTION OF PLATTED AREA OF MALL WOODS TO JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA

particularly described as follows: Section 2, Township 139 North, Range 64 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian A tract of land located in the North half

Beginning at the southwest corner of the NE‡ of said Section 2; thence S88°16'20"W along the east west quarter line of said Section 2 for a distance of 30.01 feet to a point; thence N72°36'12"W for a distance of 385.94 feet to a point; thence N72°36'12"W for a distance of 385.94 feet to a point; thence N72°36'12"W for a distance of 385.94 feet to a point on the south right-of-way of Interstate Highway No. 94; thence S68°55'55"E along the south right-of-way of Interstate Highway No.94 for a distance of 736.1 feet to a point on the east west quarter line of said Section 2; thence S88°16'20"W along the east west quarter line of said Section 2 for a distance of 1,069.28 feet to the point of beginning.

contains 13 acres more or less. Said description

quarter line of said Section 2. assumed bearing of NO037'46"W along the north Bearings for the above description were deflected from an

distances The tract of land is particularly described and set forth on the plat with the names, widths, courses, boundaries, and extent thereof. The figures representing the length and breadth denote feet and decimals thereof. All streets as shown on the plat are dedicated for the public use and the easements are as shown on the plat.

## PLAT DESCRIPTION

,34	
Dak	
North	
or	
Z	
5	
ounty	
no	
Ö	
g	
tutsma	
+3	
3	
03	
ames town,	
0	
43	
9	
ल	
d	
in	
03	
Noods	
M .	
-	
of Mall	
200	
of	
16	
ds.	
no	
IL	
43	
-	
00	
0	
H	
3	
Block	
10	
щ	
9	
٦	
do da	
414	
20	
hrou	
through 16;	
1 throu	
Н	
Н	
Lots 1 throu	
4 Lots 1 t	
4 Lots 1 t	
4 Lots 1 t	
Н	
4 Lots 1 t	
3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
4 Lots 1 t	
3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	
; Block 2 Lots 1 through 6; Block 3; Block 4 Lots 1 t	

Ezra H. Liechty being the owner and proprietor of the above described piece of land within the North half of Section 2, T139N, R64W in Jamestown, North Dakota has caused niece of land to be subdivided as shown on the plat and do bereby acree to said platting. PROPRIETOR'S CERTIFICATE

	Fire H. Liechty			personally appeared Ezra H. Liechty who executed the withi
said prece of tand to be subdivided as shown on the pray and do hereby agree to said praviling.				., 1981, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Ezra H. Liechty who executed the withi
מתמדגומפת ממ משמיות מו			***************************************	March , 1981,
sard brece of rang to be		STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA	COUNTY OF STUTSMAN )	On this 3/2 day of

I, LeRoy H. Kautz, Interstate Engineering, Inc., Jamestown, North Dakota, a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of North Dakota, do hereby certify that this platter and correct representation of Mall Woods, in Jamestown, Stutsman County, North Dakota as surveyed and platted by me or under my direct supervision in accordance the statutes of the State of North Dakota and the ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota and provided. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF NO day of hand this 29 3 In witness whereof I have hereunto set my

Notery Public State of My Commission

TOTARY SELECTION

40 LeRcy H. Kautz
Registered Land Surveyor
Registration No. 1177
Interstate Engineering, Inc.
Jamestown, North Dakota 58401 8.0 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA ) S

1 , 1981, A.D. before me, a Notary Public in said County and State, personally appeared LeRoy H. Kautz, the within and foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public State of North Dekota My Commission Expires Σ On this Adday of March

PUBLIC

S.S.

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

300 day W61 Chelhord M. Notel North Dakota, on the nning Commission of Jamestown, By resolution duly passed by the City Pla Jamestown, Stutsman County, North Dakota

Ma11

Attest: Janua R. Whigh 3-4-81 Dated:

North Dakota, and hereby CERTIFICATES OF APPROVAL City

amined the attached plat of Mall mar I have Dated:

Naide & Mitahy Walde Kritsky, City Engineer Jamestown, North Dakota

S.S. STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA ) CITY OF JAMESTOWN

M

By resolution duly passed by the City Council of Jamestown, North Dakota on the 2<sup>NP</sup> day of MARCH.

of Jamestown, North Dakota was duly approved and accepted and the plat thereof ordered filed in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Stutsman County, and a copy of same to be filed in the Office of the City Auditor and the Office of the City Engineer.

3-4-81 Dated:

Ba Attest: Kap C

36

8